
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2739
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2007
SPECIAL LTC PACKAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF NORTH EAST REGION
Sangliana Shri H.T.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any special package in terms of grant of air travel etc is proposed to be provided to the Government employees from the North East Region in view of poor connectivity to that region;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Ministry of DONER in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a) & (b): No such special package under LTC is proposed.

(c) & (d): With a view to promoting tourism in NER, a proposal was received from the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region to allow Government servants to travel by air to visit North Eastern Region for the next 2 years in relaxation of LTC Rules. The proposal was examined in consultation with Ministry of Finance but not approved.
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